

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4344 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Modern Traders, Nagpur, Thr. Partner, Mr.PETITIONER
Ebrahim Fazal Din

V/S

Dy.commissioner/joint Commissioner, Central...RESPONDENT
Goods And Service Tax (anti Evasion),
Nagpur-ii And Ors

Mr. KAPIL HIRANI, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. RAJAT KUMAR MAHESHWARI, ADV. FOR R 1,3,5 TO
7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 17/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)