



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4344/2025

**Modern Traders Vs. Deputy Commissioner / Joint Commissioner,
Central Goods and Service Tax and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Sagar Ashirgade, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos.2 and 4
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv. for Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 to 7

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17.04.2026

1. The learned AGP submitted that considering the communication received from the Central Government that they have already initiated action and, therefore, he wants to file an affidavit on record. Affidavit shall be filed by 8th May, 2026.

2. List on 8th May, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)